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August 8, 2025 
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3690 

Attention All Providers, Delegates and Staff:  Upcoming Provider Flex 
Enrollment Overview Training Sessions 
Nevada Medicaid and the Gainwell Technologies Provider Training Team would like to invite all providers, 
delegates, and staff to attend an Enrollment Overview training session.  This hour and a half long training will 
provide step-by-step instructions on how to properly fill out a Nevada Medicaid Provider Enrollment application 
using Provider Flex. Sessions are differentiated by individual, group, behavioral health individual, and behavioral 
health group providers.   

Sessions will have a maximum registration of thirty (30) attendees and will include a question-and-answer portion 
at the end.  Please visit the Provider Training Registration Website to register for the following training sessions: 

Date Provider Type Session Time* 

Tuesday, August 12, 
2025 

Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Wednesday, August 13, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM  

Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM  

Thursday, August 14, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, August 19, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Wednesday, August 20, 
2025 

Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Behavioral Health Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, August 21, 
2025 

Individual Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Tuesday, August 26, 
2025 

Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Wednesday, August 27, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Individual 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, August 28, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, September 2, 
2025 

Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Thursday, September 
4, 2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025 

Individual Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Behavioral Health Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

https://mmislearningcenter.myabsorb.com/#/login
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Wednesday, 
September 17, 2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, September 
23, 2025 

Behavioral Health Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Thursday, September 
25, 2025 

Individual Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Wednesday, October 1, 
2025 

Group Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Tuesday, October 7, 
2025 

Individual Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Thursday, October 16, 
2025 

Behavioral Health Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

Wednesday, October 
22, 2025 

Behavioral Health Individual Providers 9:00 – 10:30 AM 

Tuesday, October 28, 
2025 

Group Providers 1:30 – 3:00 PM 

 


